

**RFA No. 296 of 2015 .**

**12.7.2017 Present:** Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Vikram Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondents.

**CMP No. 5316 of 2017.**

By way of this application filed by the appellants, a prayer has been made for early hearing of the case inter alia on the ground that the applicant is a senior citizen. Though the appeal pertains to the year 2015, however, taking into consideration of the fact that one of the applicant is 70 years of age, the application is allowed.

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

List in the month of October, 2017.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

12<sup>th</sup> July, 2017  
(subhash)