

25.10.2017

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikram Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

Heard further. List for continuation **on 8th November, 2017**. Learned Deputy Advocate General shall apprise this Court as to whether any supplementary award in terms of the averments so contained in the award of the Land Acquisition Collector, dated 29.06.2006, has been passed or not. Let the needful be done by way of an affidavit to be so filed by the responsible officer.

Copy *dasti*.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 25, 2017
(bhupender)