

18.4.2018 **Present:** Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Addl. AG with Mr. Kamal Kant
Dy. AG for respondents.

As prayed for, list on 19.4.2018.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

18th April, 2018
(Guleria)