

RFA No. 296 of 2015

20.12.2018 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hemant Vaid & Mr. Desh Raj Thakur,  
Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, and Mr.  
Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for the  
respondents.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

20<sup>th</sup> December, 2018  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),**  
**Judge.**