

RFA No. 296 of 2015

25.2.2019 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CMP No. 3090 of 2018

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

February 25, 2019
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.