

RFA No. 296 of 2015

25.03.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for the respondents.

CMP No. 3090 of 2018

The requisite supplementary affidavit stands filed. Since the requisite supplementary award has been made, thereupon, the instant application rendered infructuous. However, liberty is reserved to the land owners concerned to make an appropriate motion, in accordance with law. The application stands disposed of.

25th March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**