

RFA No. 296 of 2015

06.08.2019 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submits that the supplementary affidavit which has been filed by the respondents is an evasive affidavit, as it does not serve the purpose for which the said Authority was directed by this Court to file the same.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on **8th August, 2019**, to enable him to have appropriate instructions.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 06, 2019
(bhupender)