

RFA No. 296 of 2015

13.08.2019 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with M/s Amit Kumar Dhumal and Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the applicants. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondents.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on **3rd September, 2019**, on which date, some responsible officer from the office of Land Acquisition Collector, HPPWD shall remain present in the Court.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 13, 2019
(bhupender)