

RFA No. 296 of 2015

24.09.2019. Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with M/s Seema Sharma and Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submits that appellants be granted some time to file response to the supplementary affidavit filed by the State. Let the needful be positively done within a period of four weeks. List immediately after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 24, 2019
(bhupender)