

30.10.2019 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with M/s Amit Kumar Dhumal and Divya Sood, Deputy Advocates Generals and Mr. Sunny Datwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents for the respondents.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants submits that a supplementary affidavit on behalf of appellants stands filed in response to the affidavit which was filed by the respondent-State. The same is ordered to be taken on record. As prayed for, list the appeal for consideration in the month of December, 2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 30, 2019
(narender)