

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

11.03.2020

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

M/s Somesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 11, 2020  
*(R.Atal)*