

12.11.2021 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B. C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that clarification in terms of the last order could not be filed, as the Land Acquisition Collector concerned stands transferred and presently, no officer is manning the post.

Be that as it may, let the needful be positively done by the next date of hearing. It is clarified that in case the post of Land Acquisition Collector still remains vacant, then the needful be done by the superior officer, i.e., the District Collector, Shimla.

As prayed for, list for consideration on 22nd December, 2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 12, 2021
(bhupender)