

Gajinder Singh Verus State of H.P.
RFA No. 296 of 2015

05.03.2022 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Affidavit in terms of order dated 29.09.2021, has been filed by IRSA-cum-Tehsildar, Stamp Cell, HP Secretariat holding additional charge of Land Acquisition Collector, Winter Field, Shimla.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants states that perusal of this affidavit will demonstrate that the stand which has now been taken by the respondents in this affidavit is contrary to the stand which stood taken in the earlier affidavit filed by the Land Acquisition Office on 12.09.2018 and one filed by Superintending Engineer concerned dated 30.07.2018. He submits that in fact all these three affidavits are self contradictory.

Be that as it may, appellants is hereby given an opportunity to rebut the contents of compliance affidavit dated 1.12.2021. Let, needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 5, 2022
(Vinod)