

**Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

27.10.2022 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate General for the respondent.

On the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants, list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 27, 2022  
*(narender)*