

**Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

***RFA No.296 of 2015***

17.11.2022 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed for, list on **13.12.2022**.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

November 17, 2022  
(Rishi)