

**Gajinder Singh vs. State**

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

13.12.2022 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents -State.

Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants informs the Court and a miscellaneous application has been filed by the appellants in the Registry. Let the same be placed on record, if in order. List after four weeks. Reply to the same in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 13, 2022  
(narender)