

Gajinder Singh & ors Vs. State of H.P. & ors

RFA No. 296 of 2015

2.8.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 1587 of 2023

Time sought to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing. List on 6.9.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 2, 2023
(kalpana)