

Gajinder Singh vs. State of H.p.

RFA No. 296 of 2015

20.09.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for the respondent.

CMP No. 1587 of 2023

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed in the Registry on 19.09.2023, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

September 20, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**