

Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.

RFA No.296 of 2015

16.11.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for the respondent-State.

CMP No.1587 of 2023.

As prayed for list on **20th November, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 16, 2023_(ps)