

**Gajinder Singh Vs State of H.P.**

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

4.12.2023 Present: Mr.G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondent.  
CMP No. 1587 of 2023  
Synopsis have been placed on record. Copy supplied.  
List for consideration on 11.12.2023.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 4, 2023**  
(kalpana)