

**Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

**RFA No.296 of 2015**

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
  
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents, list on **26<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

December 11, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>