

Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.

RFA No. 296 of 2015

26.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3, 4 and 6 to 10.

Summons issued to respondent No. 5 not received back either served or unserved. Further wait is not justifiable.

List on 2.1.2024 alongwith RFA No. 496 of 2015.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 26, 2023
(kalpana)