

Gajinder Singh vs. State of H.P.

RFA No. 296 of 2015

08.01.2024

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G with Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.G and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondents.

Response not filed. Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted four weeks time to file the response. List on 29th February, 2024, failing which, the responsible officer of the respondent Department shall remain present along-with the record to assist the Court.

January 08, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge