

Gajinder Singh vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 296 of 2015

29.02.2024

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G. and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G assisted by Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Sr. Assistant HPP WD B&R Division Rampur and Mr. Rajesh Kumar (Patwari) office of L.A.O HP PWD, Rampur for the respondent.

Let the Secretary (PWD) file a detailed affidavit with regard to the points raised in the synopsis, within a period of seven days.

List on 7th March, 2024.

February 29, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge