

Gajinder Singh vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 296 of 2015

07.03.2024

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for the respondent.

In compliance to order dated 29.02.2024 affidavit of Principal Secretary (PWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh stands filed. Copy supplied. Counter to the same, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

List on 21st March, 2024.

March 07, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge