

**Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.**

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

26.4.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Requisite affidavit not filed.

In view of the persuasive submissions made by the learned Addl. A.G., last opportunity is granted to him to do needful.

List on 10.5.2024.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**April 26, 2024**  
(kalpana)