

Gajinder Singh Vs. State of H.P.

RFA No. 296 of 2015

24.05.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Lokinder Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Counter affidavit not filed. Be filed within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

24th May, 2024
(Chander)