

Gajinder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

RFA No.296 of 2015

04.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Learned counsel for the appellants seeks two weeks' time to file counter to the compliance affidavit filed by the respondent/State in pursuance to order dated 26.04.2024.
List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th July, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)