

Gajinder Singh & others vs. State of H.P. & others

RFA No. 296 of 2015

30.07.2024 Present: Mr. G.D.Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. B.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Let the record of Land Acquisition Collector with respect to the award dated 29.06.2006, passed in case No. SML-13/84-1115-20, insofar as it pertains to the present appellant Gajinder Singh, S/o late Sh. Fateh Singh, be called for .

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

July 30, 2024 (Nisha)