

Gajinder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

RFA No.296 of 2015

03.09.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. R.K. Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

In pursuance to previous order dated 30.07.2024, requisite necessary record has been received. Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

3rd September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)