

Gajinder Singh and others vs. State of HP and others

RFA No.296 of 2015

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after four weeks.

October 16, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**