

*Gajinder Singh & Others Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.*

**RFA No. 296 of 2015**

04.01.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State. .

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list after ensuing winter vacation.

January 04, 2025  
(Sumit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**