

Gajinder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

RFA No.296 of 2015

07.03.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. R.S. Verma, Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Raj Kumar Negi and Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List on **10.04.2025**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

07th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)