

**Gajinder Singh and others vs. State of H.P. and others**

**RFA No.296 of 2015**

**08.05.2025 Present:** Ms. Sana Rana, proxy counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

At the joint request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 21<sup>st</sup> May, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

8<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
Tarun