

Gajinder Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RFA No. 296/2015

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has to procure fresh Power of Attorney, as Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, has since been appointed as Additional Advocate General. Prayer not opposed.

As prayed, list for consideration on

04.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

20th November, 2025
(raman)