

**Gajnder Singh & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**RFA No.296 of 2015**

**04.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ankush Thakur and Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,  
list on 22.12.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 04, 2025**  
(reena)